

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Establishment – Town & Country Planning Department – Transfer and Posting of Officers - Orders- issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EU) DEPARTMENT

GO(Rt)No. 3010/2016/LSGD.

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03/11/2016

Read: 1. GO(Rt)No.177/2015/LSGD dated 19.01.2015 2. GO(Rt)No.3827/2015/LSGD dated 21:12.2015

<u>ORDER</u>

- Sri. P. Ravikumar, District Town Planner, District Town Planning Office, Wayanad is transfered and posted as such in the O/o the Chief Town Planner (Planning), Thiruvananthapuram in the existing vacancy with immediate effect on public interest.
- 2. Sri. J. Jayakumar, Town Planner deputed to Thiruvananthapuram Development Authority as Secretary as per the Government Orders read above is reverted to the parent department and is posted as Town Planner in the District Town Planning Office, Wayanad with immediate effect on public interest.
- 3. The officers transferred and posted shall join the post to which they are transferred forthwith and to furnish RTCs to Government on assuming charge, duly signed.

By Order of the Governor, REMESAN M.K Joint Secretary to Government

То

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Town Planner, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief Town Planner (Planning), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Officer's concerned(Through CTP)

The Secretary, Thiruvananthapuram Development Authority, Thiruvananthapuram.

The District Town Planner, District Town Planning Office, Wayanad.

Local Self Government (IA) Department

The Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock file/Office Copy.

Forwarded/ By Order

Saction Officer